
PROJECT:

OWNER:

BID OPENING:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

1 Mobilization, Max $190,000 1 LSUM $32,780.00 $32,780.00 $120,000.00 $120,000.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00

2 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 9 Ea 2,520.00 22,680.00 2,200.00 19,800.00 1,565.00 14,085.00

3 Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger 1 Ea 3,360.00 3,360.00 2,700.00 2,700.00 3,080.00 3,080.00

4 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 4 Ea 1,470.00 5,880.00 750.00 3,000.00 375.00 1,500.00

5 Dr Structure, Rem 32 Ea 600.00 19,200.00 500.00 16,000.00 450.00 14,400.00

6 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 1,655 Ft 15.00 24,825.00 4.30 7,116.50 29.84 49,385.20

7 Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch 180 Ft 30.00 5,400.00 5.20 936.00 37.63 6,773.40

8 Curb and Gutter, Rem 6,085 Ft 4.00 24,340.00 4.75 28,903.75 6.10 37,118.50

9 Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem 10 Cyd 12.00 120.00 25.00 250.00 40.00 400.00

10 Sidewalk, Rem 600 Syd 13.00 7,800.00 9.75 5,850.00 5.10 3,060.00

11 Exploratory Investigation, Vertical 10 Ft 75.00 750.00 10.00 100.00 100.00 1,000.00

12 Pavt, Rem, Modified 740 Syd 18.00 13,320.00 9.25 6,845.00 5.10 3,774.00

13 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II 1,785 Cyd 25.00 44,625.00 22.50 40,162.50 36.00 64,260.00

14 Flowable Fill, Non-Structural 10 Cyd 15.00 150.00 125.00 1,250.00 200.00 2,000.00

15 Machine Grading, Modified 31 Sta 3,200.00 99,200.00 2,100.00 65,100.00 4,500.00 139,500.00

16 Erosion Control, Silt Fence 200 Ft 4.00 800.00 2.75 550.00 2.80 560.00

17 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified 24 Ea 46.00 1,104.00 135.00 3,240.00 110.00 2,640.00

18 Subbase, CIP 355 Cyd 18.00 6,390.00 22.50 7,987.50 19.68 6,986.40

19 Aggregate Base, 8 inch 9,675 Syd 10.00 96,750.00 10.75 104,006.25 9.10 88,042.50

20 Maintenance Gravel, LM 145 Cyd 23.00 3,335.00 16.50 2,392.50 30.00 4,350.00

21 Sewer, Cl E, 12 inch, Tr Det B 965 Ft 77.00 74,305.00 67.65 65,282.25 79.67 76,881.55

22 Sewer, Cl E, 18 inch, Tr Det B 750 Ft 89.00 66,750.00 78.80 59,100.00 92.18 69,135.00

23 Sewer, Cl E, 24 inch, Tr Det B 245 Ft 106.00 25,970.00 94.50 23,152.50 108.94 26,690.30

24 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified 5 Ea 860.00 4,300.00 750.00 3,750.00 750.00 3,750.00

25 Dr Structure Cover, Type B 4 Ea 767.00 3,068.00 675.00 2,700.00 680.00 2,720.00

26 Dr Structure Cover, Type G 2 Ea 750.00 1,500.00 595.00 1,190.00 810.00 1,620.00

27 Dr Structure Cover, Type K 17 Ea 1,015.00 17,255.00 975.00 16,575.00 920.00 15,640.00

No. Description Qty. Unit

Quality Excavators, Inc.

Marshall, MI

Dean & Hoaglin Improvements Project

City of Albion

February 17, 2026 @ 1:30pm

Concord Excavating

Concord, MI

Bailey Excavating, Inc.

Jackson, MI
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PROJECT:

OWNER:

BID OPENING:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price TotalNo. Description Qty. Unit

Quality Excavators, Inc.

Marshall, MI

Dean & Hoaglin Improvements Project

City of Albion

February 17, 2026 @ 1:30pm

Concord Excavating

Concord, MI

Bailey Excavating, Inc.

Jackson, MI

28 Dr Structure, 24 inch dia 9 Ea $1,411.00 $12,699.00 $1,650.00 $14,850.00 $2,700.00 $24,300.00

29 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia 7 Ea 2,892.00 20,244.00 4,350.00 30,450.00 3,200.00 22,400.00

30 Dr Structure, 60 inch dia 4 Ea 4,305.00 17,220.00 5,850.00 23,400.00 4,300.00 17,200.00

31 Leaching Basin, 48 inch dia 2 Ea 3,441.00 6,882.00 6,950.00 13,900.00 3,600.00 7,200.00

32 HMA Surface, Rem 9,825 Syd 0.95 9,333.75 4.75 46,668.75 2.50 24,562.50

33 Hand Patching 1 Ton 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00 275.00

34 HMA, 4EL 1,185 Ton 75.00 88,875.00 81.52 96,601.20 84.02 99,563.70

35 HMA, 5EL 890 Ton 80.00 71,200.00 89.30 79,477.00 86.90 77,341.00

36 Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 740 Syd 54.00 39,960.00 57.40 42,476.00 55.00 40,700.00

37 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2 70 Ft 34.00 2,380.00 36.00 2,520.00 33.00 2,310.00

38 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 5,665 Ft 22.00 124,630.00 22.50 127,462.50 23.10 130,861.50

39 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M 240 Ft 27.00 6,480.00 31.00 7,440.00 23.10 5,544.00

40 Spillway, Conc, Modified 8 Ft 63.00 504.00 42.00 336.00 50.00 400.00

41 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 100 Ft 27.00 2,700.00 22.25 2,225.00 24.20 2,420.00

42 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 3,650 Sft 5.00 18,250.00 5.50 20,075.00 4.95 18,067.50

43 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch 500 Sft 6.00 3,000.00 6.60 3,300.00 5.50 2,750.00

44 Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 1,155 Sft 9.40 10,857.00 6.60 7,623.00 6.88 7,946.40

45 Detectable Warning Surface, Modified 70 Ft 47.00 3,290.00 60.00 4,200.00 82.50 5,775.00

46 Post, Steel, 3 pound 495 Ft 9.45 4,677.75 10.50 5,197.50 11.55 5,717.25

47 Sign, Type III, Rem 34 Ea 42.00 1,428.00 35.00 1,190.00 38.50 1,309.00

48 Sign, Type IIIA 80 Sft 19.00 1,520.00 20.50 1,640.00 22.55 1,804.00

49 Sign, Type IIIB 155 Sft 19.00 2,945.00 20.50 3,177.50 22.55 3,495.25

50 Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem 34 Ea 11.00 374.00 40.00 1,360.00 44.00 1,496.00

51 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch Crosswalk 125 Ft 3.60 450.00 4.75 593.75 6.50 812.50

52 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch Crosswalk 285 Ft 5.00 1,425.00 9.00 2,565.00 15.00 4,275.00

53 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar 105 Ft 16.00 1,680.00 16.00 1,680.00 22.00 2,310.00

54 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn 10 Ea 131.00 1,310.00 84.00 840.00 92.40 924.00

55 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper 10 Ea 1.50 15.00 7.00 70.00 7.70 77.00
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PROJECT:

OWNER:

BID OPENING:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price TotalNo. Description Qty. Unit

Quality Excavators, Inc.

Marshall, MI

Dean & Hoaglin Improvements Project

City of Albion

February 17, 2026 @ 1:30pm

Concord Excavating

Concord, MI

Bailey Excavating, Inc.

Jackson, MI

56 Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp 6 Ea $131.00 $786.00 $70.00 $420.00 $77.00 $462.00

57 Minor Traf Devices 1 LSUM 5,025.00 5,025.00 5,000.00 5,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00

58 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn 100 Ea 30.00 3,000.00 30.80 3,080.00 33.88 3,388.00

59 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper 100 Ea 1.05 105.00 2.80 280.00 3.08 308.00

60 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn 170 Sft 6.00 1,020.00 4.62 785.40 5.10 867.00

61 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper 170 Sft 2.00 340.00 0.28 47.60 0.31 52.70

62 Riprap, Plain 10 Syd 21.80 218.00 67.00 670.00 80.00 800.00

63 Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type F 8,925 Syd 5.00 44,625.00 5.25 46,856.25 6.60 58,905.00

64 Hydrant, Rem 5 Ea 125.00 625.00 550.00 2,750.00 700.00 3,500.00

65 Water Main, PVC, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified 10 Ft 66.00 660.00 63.50 635.00 95.48 954.80

66 Water Main, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified 65 Ft 65.00 4,225.00 72.50 4,712.50 80.12 5,207.80

67 Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified 2,340 Ft 76.00 177,840.00 76.50 179,010.00 81.81 191,435.40

68 Water Service Pipe, PEX, 1 inch 595 Ft 14.00 8,330.00 26.50 15,767.50 16.10 9,579.50

69 Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch 1 Ea 823.00 823.00 3,200.00 3,200.00 2,000.00 2,000.00

70 Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch 2 Ea 1,360.00 2,720.00 4,200.00 8,400.00 2,250.00 4,500.00

71 Connect to Existing Main, 8 inch 2 Ea 1,809.00 3,618.00 5,200.00 10,400.00 2,500.00 5,000.00

72 Connect to Existing Main, 12 inch 1 Ea 1,694.00 1,694.00 7,200.00 7,200.00 2,750.00 2,750.00

73 Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified 2 Ea 1,380.00 2,760.00 675.00 1,350.00 575.00 1,150.00

74 Gate Valve and Box, 4 inch 1 Ea 1,717.00 1,717.00 1,975.00 1,975.00 2,100.00 2,100.00

75 Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 6 Ea 2,570.00 15,420.00 3,200.00 19,200.00 3,000.00 18,000.00

76 Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch 4 Ea 6,277.00 25,108.00 8,950.00 35,800.00 7,000.00 28,000.00

77 Water Main Line Stop, 6 inch 7 Ea 5,040.00 35,280.00 6,800.00 47,600.00 9,000.00 63,000.00

78 Water Main Line Stop, 12 inch 2 Ea 8,925.00 17,850.00 10,500.00 21,000.00 12,000.00 24,000.00

79 Water Manhole, Rem 1 Ea 500.00 500.00 500.00 500.00 700.00 700.00

80 Water Service, 1 inch 23 Ea 1,183.00 27,209.00 2,100.00 48,300.00 1,800.00 41,400.00

81 Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia 9 Ea 3,653.00 32,877.00 5,850.00 52,650.00 4,000.00 36,000.00

82 Sanitary Structure Cover, Type Q 11 Ea 795.00 8,745.00 875.00 9,625.00 750.00 8,250.00

83 Sanitary Structure, Rem 10 Ea 550.00 5,500.00 750.00 7,500.00 800.00 8,000.00
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PROJECT:

OWNER:

BID OPENING:

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price TotalNo. Description Qty. Unit

Quality Excavators, Inc.

Marshall, MI

Dean & Hoaglin Improvements Project

City of Albion

February 17, 2026 @ 1:30pm

Concord Excavating

Concord, MI

Bailey Excavating, Inc.

Jackson, MI

84 Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified 1,785 Ft $71.00 $126,735.00 $86.50 $154,402.50 $77.28 $137,944.80

85 Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified 205 Ft 85.00 17,425.00 92.50 18,962.50 91.78 18,814.90

86 Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead, PVC, 6 inch 780 Ft 36.00 28,080.00 38.50 30,030.00 78.90 61,542.00

87 Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified 2 Ea 800.00 1,600.00 855.00 1,710.00 1,000.00 2,000.00

88 Wye, 12 inch by 6 inch 2 Ea 582.00 1,164.00 975.00 1,950.00 1,500.00 3,000.00

89 Wye, 8 inch by 6 inch 20 Ea 276.00 5,520.00 625.00 12,500.00 1,100.00 22,000.00

90 Compact Ductile Iron Fittings 2,415 Lb 9.80 23,667.00 11.75 28,376.25 5.80 14,007.00

Total Bid $1,693,372.50 $1,932,178.45 $2,130,807.35

Error in calculation but was fixed.
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PROJECT:

OWNER:

BID OPENING:

1 Mobilization, Max $190,000 1 LSUM

2 Tree, Rem, 19 inch to 36 inch 9 Ea

3 Tree, Rem, 37 inch or Larger 1 Ea

4 Tree, Rem, 6 inch to 18 inch 4 Ea

5 Dr Structure, Rem 32 Ea

6 Sewer, Rem, Less than 24 inch 1,655 Ft

7 Sewer, Rem, 24 inch to 48 inch 180 Ft

8 Curb and Gutter, Rem 6,085 Ft

9 Masonry and Conc Structure, Rem 10 Cyd

10 Sidewalk, Rem 600 Syd

11 Exploratory Investigation, Vertical 10 Ft

12 Pavt, Rem, Modified 740 Syd

13 Subgrade Undercutting, Type II 1,785 Cyd

14 Flowable Fill, Non-Structural 10 Cyd

15 Machine Grading, Modified 31 Sta

16 Erosion Control, Silt Fence 200 Ft

17 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop, Modified 24 Ea

18 Subbase, CIP 355 Cyd

19 Aggregate Base, 8 inch 9,675 Syd

20 Maintenance Gravel, LM 145 Cyd

21 Sewer, Cl E, 12 inch, Tr Det B 965 Ft

22 Sewer, Cl E, 18 inch, Tr Det B 750 Ft

23 Sewer, Cl E, 24 inch, Tr Det B 245 Ft

24 Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified 5 Ea

25 Dr Structure Cover, Type B 4 Ea

26 Dr Structure Cover, Type G 2 Ea

27 Dr Structure Cover, Type K 17 Ea

No. Description Qty. Unit

Dean & Hoaglin Improvements Project

City of Albion

February 17, 2026 @ 1:30pm

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

$190,000.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $190,000.00 $53,950.00 $53,950.00

1,200.00 10,800.00 1,200.00 10,800.00 3,000.00 27,000.00

2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 2,800.00 4,500.00 4,500.00

340.00 1,360.00 340.00 1,360.00 2,000.00 8,000.00

400.00 12,800.00 390.80 12,505.60 600.00 19,200.00

20.00 33,100.00 43.00 71,165.00 29.00 47,995.00

35.00 6,300.00 50.55 9,099.00 56.00 10,080.00

4.00 24,340.00 5.50 33,467.50 5.00 30,425.00

100.00 1,000.00 119.40 1,194.00 500.00 5,000.00

6.00 3,600.00 12.50 7,500.00 10.00 6,000.00

40.00 400.00 51.65 516.50 200.00 2,000.00

15.00 11,100.00 10.30 7,622.00 6.50 4,810.00

30.00 53,550.00 26.80 47,838.00 16.00 28,560.00

250.00 2,500.00 412.60 4,126.00 400.00 4,000.00

3,000.00 93,000.00 2,321.00 71,951.00 4,000.00 124,000.00

3.00 600.00 3.50 700.00 6.00 1,200.00

150.00 3,600.00 109.10 2,618.40 150.00 3,600.00

20.00 7,100.00 29.85 10,596.75 46.00 16,330.00

9.00 87,075.00 8.30 80,302.50 12.00 116,100.00

50.00 7,250.00 19.05 2,762.25 58.00 8,410.00

80.00 77,200.00 94.00 90,710.00 104.00 100,360.00

110.00 82,500.00 82.20 61,650.00 115.00 86,250.00

160.00 39,200.00 147.00 36,015.00 142.00 34,790.00

2,500.00 12,500.00 1,078.00 5,390.00 2,250.00 11,250.00

600.00 2,400.00 650.60 2,602.40 830.00 3,320.00

600.00 1,200.00 549.40 1,098.80 750.00 1,500.00

1,000.00 17,000.00 977.80 16,622.60 1,200.00 20,400.00

Nashville Construction Co.

Nashville, MI

Mead Bros. Excavating

Springport, MI

Hoffman Bros., Inc.

Battle Creek, MI
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PROJECT:

OWNER:

BID OPENING:

No. Description Qty. Unit

Dean & Hoaglin Improvements Project

City of Albion

February 17, 2026 @ 1:30pm

28 Dr Structure, 24 inch dia 9 Ea

29 Dr Structure, 48 inch dia 7 Ea

30 Dr Structure, 60 inch dia 4 Ea

31 Leaching Basin, 48 inch dia 2 Ea

32 HMA Surface, Rem 9,825 Syd

33 Hand Patching 1 Ton

34 HMA, 4EL 1,185 Ton

35 HMA, 5EL 890 Ton

36 Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch 740 Syd

37 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det B2 70 Ft

38 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4 5,665 Ft

39 Driveway Opening, Conc, Det M 240 Ft

40 Spillway, Conc, Modified 8 Ft

41 Curb Ramp Opening, Conc 100 Ft

42 Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch 3,650 Sft

43 Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch 500 Sft

44 Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch 1,155 Sft

45 Detectable Warning Surface, Modified 70 Ft

46 Post, Steel, 3 pound 495 Ft

47 Sign, Type III, Rem 34 Ea

48 Sign, Type IIIA 80 Sft

49 Sign, Type IIIB 155 Sft

50 Ground Mtd Sign Support, Rem 34 Ea

51 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 6 inch Crosswalk 125 Ft

52 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 12 inch Crosswalk 285 Ft

53 Pavt Mrkg, Ovly Cold Plastic, 24 inch, Stop Bar 105 Ft

54 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Furn 10 Ea

55 Barricade, Type III, High Intensity, Double Sided, Lighted, Oper 10 Ea

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

Nashville Construction Co.

Nashville, MI

Mead Bros. Excavating

Springport, MI

Hoffman Bros., Inc.

Battle Creek, MI

$2,500.00 $22,500.00 $1,901.00 $17,109.00 $2,975.00 $26,775.00

3,500.00 24,500.00 3,413.00 23,891.00 5,250.00 36,750.00

5,000.00 20,000.00 5,644.00 22,576.00 7,500.00 30,000.00

6,000.00 12,000.00 5,140.00 10,280.00 8,900.00 17,800.00

1.00 9,825.00 1.80 17,685.00 5.50 54,037.50

252.50 252.50 310.00 310.00 250.00 250.00

73.73 87,370.05 73.00 86,505.00 73.00 86,505.00

79.79 71,013.10 79.00 70,310.00 79.00 70,310.00

50.90 37,666.00 56.55 41,847.00 50.40 37,296.00

34.34 2,403.80 38.60 2,702.00 34.00 2,380.00

19.70 111,600.50 21.70 122,930.50 19.50 110,467.50

26.26 6,302.40 29.70 7,128.00 26.00 6,240.00

40.40 323.20 49.85 398.80 165.00 1,320.00

19.70 1,970.00 23.20 2,320.00 22.00 2,200.00

4.55 16,607.50 5.25 19,162.50 4.50 16,425.00

5.66 2,830.00 6.35 3,175.00 5.60 2,800.00

5.66 6,537.30 6.35 7,334.25 5.60 6,468.00

50.50 3,535.00 50.00 3,500.00 50.00 3,500.00

10.50 5,197.50 10.50 5,197.50 10.50 5,197.50

35.00 1,190.00 35.00 1,190.00 35.00 1,190.00

20.50 1,640.00 20.50 1,640.00 20.50 1,640.00

20.50 3,177.50 20.50 3,177.50 20.50 3,177.50

40.00 1,360.00 40.00 1,360.00 40.00 1,360.00

3.00 375.00 3.75 468.75 3.00 375.00

6.00 1,710.00 7.50 2,137.50 6.00 1,710.00

10.00 1,050.00 15.25 1,601.25 10.00 1,050.00

84.00 840.00 84.00 840.00 84.00 840.00

7.00 70.00 7.00 70.00 7.00 70.00
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PROJECT:

OWNER:

BID OPENING:

No. Description Qty. Unit

Dean & Hoaglin Improvements Project

City of Albion

February 17, 2026 @ 1:30pm

56 Pedestrian Type II Barricade, Temp 6 Ea

57 Minor Traf Devices 1 LSUM

58 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Furn 100 Ea

59 Plastic Drum, Fluorescent, Oper 100 Ea

60 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Furn 170 Sft

61 Sign, Type B, Temp, Prismatic, Oper 170 Sft

62 Riprap, Plain 10 Syd

63 Slope Restoration, Non-Freeway, Type F 8,925 Syd

64 Hydrant, Rem 5 Ea

65 Water Main, PVC, 4 inch, Tr Det G, Modified 10 Ft

66 Water Main, PVC, 6 inch, Tr Det G, Modified 65 Ft

67 Water Main, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det G, Modified 2,340 Ft

68 Water Service Pipe, PEX, 1 inch 595 Ft

69 Connect to Existing Main, 4 inch 1 Ea

70 Connect to Existing Main, 6 inch 2 Ea

71 Connect to Existing Main, 8 inch 2 Ea

72 Connect to Existing Main, 12 inch 1 Ea

73 Gate Box, Adj, Case 1, Modified 2 Ea

74 Gate Valve and Box, 4 inch 1 Ea

75 Gate Valve and Box, 8 inch 6 Ea

76 Hydrant, Valve and Box, 6 inch 4 Ea

77 Water Main Line Stop, 6 inch 7 Ea

78 Water Main Line Stop, 12 inch 2 Ea

79 Water Manhole, Rem 1 Ea

80 Water Service, 1 inch 23 Ea

81 Sanitary Structure, 48 inch dia 9 Ea

82 Sanitary Structure Cover, Type Q 11 Ea

83 Sanitary Structure, Rem 10 Ea

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

Nashville Construction Co.

Nashville, MI

Mead Bros. Excavating

Springport, MI

Hoffman Bros., Inc.

Battle Creek, MI

$70.00 $420.00 $70.00 $420.00 $70.00 $420.00

33,540.00 33,540.00 225,740.00 225,740.00 52,308.00 52,308.00

30.80 3,080.00 30.80 3,080.00 30.80 3,080.00

2.80 280.00 2.80 280.00 2.80 280.00

4.62 785.40 4.60 782.00 4.62 785.40

0.28 47.60 0.28 47.60 0.28 47.60

100.00 1,000.00 149.80 1,498.00 2,000.00 20,000.00

6.00 53,550.00 5.00 44,625.00 5.00 44,625.00

1,000.00 5,000.00 783.80 3,919.00 3,000.00 15,000.00

150.00 1,500.00 124.30 1,243.00 97.00 970.00

150.00 9,750.00 134.00 8,710.00 103.00 6,695.00

100.00 234,000.00 104.50 244,530.00 106.00 248,040.00

35.00 20,825.00 60.95 36,265.25 83.00 49,385.00

2,800.00 2,800.00 2,584.00 2,584.00 5,000.00 5,000.00

2,800.00 5,600.00 2,660.00 5,320.00 5,000.00 10,000.00

3,000.00 6,000.00 3,532.00 7,064.00 5,500.00 11,000.00

6,000.00 6,000.00 3,911.00 3,911.00 7,000.00 7,000.00

2,500.00 5,000.00 564.70 1,129.40 1,600.00 3,200.00

3,000.00 3,000.00 2,056.00 2,056.00 1,750.00 1,750.00

4,000.00 24,000.00 2,912.00 17,472.00 2,700.00 16,200.00

8,000.00 32,000.00 6,676.00 26,704.00 8,000.00 32,000.00

6,000.00 42,000.00 6,982.00 48,874.00 7,300.00 51,100.00

8,000.00 16,000.00 12,050.00 24,100.00 15,500.00 31,000.00

1,000.00 1,000.00 390.80 390.80 1,250.00 1,250.00

1,675.00 38,525.00 930.80 21,408.40 2,850.00 65,550.00

5,000.00 45,000.00 4,583.00 41,247.00 7,000.00 63,000.00

750.00 8,250.00 688.70 7,575.70 875.00 9,625.00

500.00 5,000.00 390.80 3,908.00 1,000.00 10,000.00
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PROJECT:

OWNER:

BID OPENING:

No. Description Qty. Unit

Dean & Hoaglin Improvements Project

City of Albion

February 17, 2026 @ 1:30pm

84 Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 8 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified 1,785 Ft

85 Sanitary Sewer, PVC, 12 inch, Tr Det B2, Modified 205 Ft

86 Sanitary Sewer, Serv Lead, PVC, 6 inch 780 Ft

87 Sanitary Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified 2 Ea

88 Wye, 12 inch by 6 inch 2 Ea

89 Wye, 8 inch by 6 inch 20 Ea

90 Compact Ductile Iron Fittings 2,415 Lb

Total Bid

Error in calculation but was fixed.

Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

Nashville Construction Co.

Nashville, MI

Mead Bros. Excavating

Springport, MI

Hoffman Bros., Inc.

Battle Creek, MI

$140.00 $249,900.00 $139.20 $248,472.00 $127.00 $226,695.00

200.00 41,000.00 158.50 32,492.50 138.00 28,290.00

100.00 78,000.00 103.40 80,652.00 111.00 86,580.00

2,500.00 5,000.00 1,156.00 2,312.00 2,200.00 4,400.00

1,250.00 2,500.00 592.70 1,185.40 700.00 1,400.00

800.00 16,000.00 306.20 6,124.00 500.00 10,000.00

8.00 19,320.00 7.60 18,354.00 10.00 24,150.00

$2,253,794.35 $2,434,335.90 $2,447,990.00
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